37-3176.037 FORMAL GRIEVANCE FORM

MAY 94

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISON

1. Grievant (s} Local 3951, Council of Prisocon 2. Duty Staticn F.C.I. Loretto
Locals, AFGE

3. Representative of Grievant(s) 4, Informal resclution attempted with (name Person)
P. Glover, 2™ Vice PFresident, Local 3951 John Yost, Warden

5. Federal Prison System Directive, Executive Order, or Statute violated:

Master Agreement, Article 2,4

S U0 Tlle day il

[N

6. In what way were each of the above viclated? Be specific. O January .5, 2008, «
implemented chances to front entrance orocodures wllhous TRIgAining. The
nogotiate chances to condil ment 2f bargainitg s T d
searches. These procedures the ontire front entrance operates and as such should
have been necotiated oprior crmentat Lon,

agement. al. FOT Loratto
tocal union Tiled to
2 to electronlic

f
Iz

7. Date(s) of violation(s)

0L/25/0%8 and continuing

8. Request remedy (i.e., what you want done)
Roeturn Lo status devs st any
Bargain over work
handlc the searan
arpitrator.

9. Person with whom filed Scott Dodrill 10. Title Hegiona. Divestor

11. Signature of recipient 12 . Date signed

I hereby certify that efforts at informal resolution have been unsuccessful.

13.8ignature of Grievant(s) 14. Signature of Representative

Receord Copy - Agency; Copy -~ Union Local; Copy - Council of Prison Locals; Copy - Grievant

{(This form may be replicated via WP) This form replaces BP-176(37) CDated October 1984.



